PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA

PROGRAMME FOR B.A./B.SC./B.COM. (HONS.) (Three years degree course) Part- 1l
= Examination, 2015 '

CENTRE: Patna Women’s College, Magadh Mahila College, Women’s Training College, B.N.
College, Patna College, Vanijya Mahavidyalaya, Patna Science College, Patna Law College

TIME: 10.00 A.M. TO 1.00 P.M.

Group A: Physics, Chemistry, Zoology, Botany, Geology, Mathematics (B.A. & B.Sc)), Statistics (B.A.
& B.Sc), & Commerce. :

Group B: Hindi, Sanskrit, Maithili, Bengali, Arabic, Persian, Home Science, Music, History,
Philosophy, Sociology, Economics, Geography, English, Urdu, Political Sc., Psychology & A.LH. &
Archaeology.

DAYS & DATE PAPER
Tuesday, March 10, 2015 Hons. Paper - Il

Chemistry 3A  Group A

Wednesday, March 11, | Hons. Paper - lll Group B
2015
Friday, March 13, 2015 Hons. Paper - IV Chemistry’3 B . Group A |

Monday, March 16, 2015 Hons. Paper - IV
Wednesday, March 18, | Composition Hindi 100

Chemistry 3C  Group B
Group A English Comp. only N.LR.

| 2015 Composition English 100 | Student
Thursday, March 19, 2015 Composition Hindi 100 Group B English Comp. only N.LR.
Composition English 100 Student
Friday, March 20, 2015 Composition Hindi 50 Group A & B

Composition Language 50

Saturday, March 21, 2015

Subsidiary Paper - Il

Language Lit. Geology, M & B

Monday, March 23, 2015

Subsidiary Paper - |l

Home Sc., Planning Eco. Dev,,
Statistics (B.A./ B.5c.)

| Tuesday, March, 24, 2015

Subsidiary Paﬁér -l

Physics, History

Wednesday, March 25,
2015

Subsidiary Paper - Il

Chemistry, Political Science

Thursday, March 26, 2015

Subsidiary Paper - 1l

Zoology, Sociology

Friday, March 27, 2015

Subsidiary Paper - II

Math, (B.A./ B.Sc.)

Monday, March, 30, 2015

Subsidiary Paper - Il

Botany, Economics

Tuesday, March 31, 2015 Subsidiary Paper - Il Psychology
Wednesday, April 01, 2015 | Subsidiary Paper - | Philosophy
Saturday, April 04, 2015 Subsidiary Paper - Il Geography '

[ Monday, April 06, 2015

Subsidiary Paper - Il

Ancient Indian Hist. & Arch., Music

“The Head of the Institution concern will collect the amount of examination fee and different charges
from examinees. A cheque of total amount issued in favour of the Controller of Examinations, Patna
University shall be sent along with the examination forms. The forms must be arranged in
alphabetical order. It must be ensured that the candidate fulfills the conditions of the existing
regulations. The forms of the unregistered candidate will not be accepted.

* Date of Practical/Project/Viva-voce/Dissertation Examination will be notified by the Head of the
Departments/Principal of the Colleges/Director of the Institutes concern.
* The date of filling up Examination Form as under:

1.20.01.2015 to 05.02.2015 without fine.

2.06.02.2015 to 11.02.2015 with late fine of Rs. 50/- per day.

The date of accepting duiy filled in examination forms by the Examination Section from the colleges concerned:-

1. 06.02.2015 (without fine) 2. 12.02.20156 (with fine)
Fee Structure: .
*Exam. Fee Rs. 200/-, (SC/ST/BC | exempted from examination fee) Practical/Viva fee- Rs. 100/-,
Local levy Rs. 125/-, Marks Rs. 30/- '



